

Killarney Vale Public School

Works notification

12 August 2020

Dear parents/carers,

During planned maintenance work at Killarney Vale Public School material has been found in grounds which is suspected to contain asbestos.

The area is within an existing construction site and is already cordoned off. As a precaution, work has ceased in the area and testing is being conducted by an independent hygienist to confirm the exact nature of the material and provide advice on remediation requirements.

If necessary, this material will be removed in accordance with the Department of Education's Asbestos Management Plan and SafeWork NSW regulations. All work will be completed by license and accredited asbestos removalists, and monitoring by occupational hygienists, in strict accordance with applicable legislation, regulations, policies and guidelines.

We will provide further information to the school regarding planned remediation activities following the advice received from the independent hygienist.

The health, safety, and well-being of the school and the local community is our highest priority. Please be assured that the removal of this material will not pose a risk to the local community.

Thank you for your cooperation during this important work.

For more information contact:

School Infrastructure NSW
Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au
Phone: 1300 482 651
www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au